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UCT Women’s month expert list 

  
The following academics at the University of Cape Town can be contacted by the media for 

comment during Women’s month.  
 

Name Area of expertise Contact details 

Dr Leoba Nyathi, 
Gender, Health and 
Justice Research Unit 

Gender based violence and 
harassment of women in 
science; women’s health; and 
gender justice. 

leoba.nyathi@uct.ac.za 

Dr Gavaza Maluleke, 
Department of Political 
Studies  

Digital activism, gendered 
violence, hashtag feminism, 
migration and transnational 
feminisms. 

gavaza.maluleke@uct.ac.za 

Nolundi Luwaya, 
Director: Land and 
Accountability Research 
Centre 

Rural women’s land rights under 
customary law and methods for 
understanding and protecting 
these rights that are informed 
by the experiences of rural 
women.  
 

nolundi.luwaya@uct.ac.za  

Associate Professor 
Waheeda Amien, 
Department of Public 
Law 

Religious and cultural family 
laws and human rights, with a 
focus on Muslim family law. 

waheeda.amien@uct.ac.za  

 

Dr Fatima Osman, 
Department of Private 
Law 

Customary law, succession, legal 
pluralism and freedom of 
religion and the regulation of 
religious dress.  

fatima.osman@uct.ac.za 

021 650 5654 

  

Nobukhosi Ngwenya, 
African Centre for Cities 

Urban morphology and 
transformation, community-
based planning and 
development of human 
settlements, analysing human 
settlements transformation in 
Cape Town, informal land 
occupations. 
 

nobukhosingwenya@gmail.com  
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Dr Robyn Pickering, 

Human Evolution 

Research Institute and 

Department of 

Geological Sciences 

Research seeks to understand 

where and most importantly 

when our early prehuman 

relatives evolved and what their 

world was like. Pickering also 

works towards transforming the 

field of paleoanthropology 

through dismantling patriarchal 

narratives and raising awareness 

around neo-colonial practices in 

her research field. 

robyn.pickering@uct.ac.za  

Dr Jacqueline Msomi, 
Southern African 
Labour and 
Development Research 
Unit 

Gender inequality, data quality, 
labour economics and education. 

jacqueline.mosomi@uct.ac.za  

Neziswa Titi, Children’s 
Institute 

African-centred psychology, 
child-centric research, children's 
rights and advocacy. 

neziswa.titi@uct.ac.za 
021 650 1331 
 

Rethabile Possa-
Mogoera, School of 
Languages and 
Literatures 

Sesotho literature; folklore, 
riddles and onomastics. 

rethabile.possa@uct.ac.za 
021 650 4896 
 

Dr Vicky Nembaware, 
Division of Human 
Genetics  
 

mGenAfrica, an online and 
mobile app that promote 
engagement between high 
school learners and research 
staff working in genomics and 
other health research fields in 
Africa.  
 
Women in STEM.  
 

vnembaware@gmail.com  

Professor Patricia 

Kooyman, Department 

of Chemical 

Engineering 

Structure-activity relationships in 

heterogeneous catalysis. 

Catalysts and catalytic processes 

to obtain synthetic fuels 

(biodiesel; petrol; aviation fuel). 

Removing carbon monoxide 

from hydrogen for fuel cells. 

Heterogeneous catalyst 

preparation and 

characterisation. Advanced 

transmission electron 

microscopy. In situ and 

operando transmission electron 

microscopy. 

patricia.kooyman@uct.ac.za 
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Tel: (021) 650 5427 

Email: aamirah.sonday@uct.ac.za  
Website: www.uct.ac.za 
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